
Webometrics ranking (version of June 2019) 

World 
Rank 

University Country 

272 University of Cape Town  South Africa 

446 University of the Witwatersrand  South Africa 

451 University of Pretoria  South Africa 

498 Stellenbosch University  South Africa 

626 University of Kwazulu Natal  South Africa 

841 University of Johannesburg  South Africa 

845 Universitas Gadjah Mada  Indonesia 

856 Universitas Indonesia  Indonesia 

970 University of the Western Cape  South Africa 

993 University of Nairobi  Kenya 

999 Pontificia Universidad Católica del Perú  Peru 

1016 University of South Africa  South Africa 

1036 Makerere University Uganda 

1093 Vietnam National University Hanoi  Vietnam 

1115 Rhodes University South Africa 

1117 North West University South Africa 

1132 
Institut Teknologi Bandung / Institute of Technology 
Bandung  

Indonesia 

1216 University of the Philippines Diliman  Philippines 

1288 Institut Pertanian Bogor / Bogor Agricultural University  Indonesia 

1358 (1) Hanoi University of Science & Technology  Vietnam 

1371 Universitas Diponegoro  Indonesia 

1489 University of the Free State  South Africa 

1524 Universitas Brawijaya  Indonesia 

1543 Institut Teknologi Sepuluh Nopember  Indonesia 

1598 Kenyatta University Kenya 

1635 Universidad Nacional Mayor de San Marcos  Peru 

1678 Universitas Sebelas Maret UNS Surakarta  Indonesia 

1704 Universitas Syiah Kuala  Indonesia 

1770 Universidad San Francisco de Quito  Ecuador 

1823 Universitas Padjadjaran Bandung  Indonesia 

1849 De La Salle University Manila  Philippines 

1864 University of Dar Es Salaam  Tanzania 

1884 Egerton University Kenya 

1910 Telkom University / Universitas Telkom  Indonesia 

1917 Universitas Airlangga  Indonesia 

1954 Moi University Kenya 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.uct.ac.za/
http://www.wits.ac.za/
http://www.up.ac.za/
http://www.sun.ac.za/
http://www.ukzn.ac.za/
http://www.uj.ac.za/
http://ugm.ac.id/
http://www.ui.ac.id/
http://www.uwc.ac.za/
http://www.uonbi.ac.ke/
http://www.pucp.edu.pe/
https://www.unisa.ac.za/
http://www.mak.ac.ug/
http://www.vnu.edu.vn/
http://www.ru.ac.za/
http://www.nwu.ac.za/
http://www.itb.ac.id/
http://www.itb.ac.id/
http://upd.edu.ph/
http://ipb.ac.id/
https://www.hust.edu.vn/
http://www.undip.ac.id/
http://www.ufs.ac.za/
http://ub.ac.id/
http://www.its.ac.id/
http://www.ku.ac.ke/
http://www.unmsm.edu.pe/
http://uns.ac.id/
http://www.unsyiah.ac.id/
http://www.usfq.edu.ec/
http://www.unpad.ac.id/
http://www.dlsu.edu.ph/
http://www.udsm.ac.tz/
http://www.egerton.ac.ke/
http://telkomuniversity.ac.id/
http://www.unair.ac.id/
http://mu.ac.ke/


Per country 

World 
Rank 

University Country 

1770 Universidad San Francisco de Quito  Ecuador 

1216 University of the Philippines Diliman  Philippines 

1849 De La Salle University Manila  Philippines 

845 Universitas Gadjah Mada  Indonesia 

856 Universitas Indonesia  Indonesia 

1132 Institut Teknologi Bandung / Institute of Technology Bandung  Indonesia 

1288 Institut Pertanian Bogor / Bogor Agricultural University  Indonesia 

1371 Universitas Diponegoro  Indonesia 

1524 Universitas Brawijaya  Indonesia 

1543 Institut Teknologi Sepuluh Nopember  Indonesia 

1678 Universitas Sebelas Maret UNS Surakarta  Indonesia 

1704 Universitas Syiah Kuala  Indonesia 

1823 Universitas Padjadjaran Bandung  Indonesia 

1910 Telkom University / Universitas Telkom  Indonesia 

1917 Universitas Airlangga  Indonesia 

993 University of Nairobi  Kenya 

1598 Kenyatta University Kenya 

1884 Egerton University Kenya 

1954 Moi University Kenya 

999 Pontificia Universidad Católica del Perú  Peru 

1635 Universidad Nacional Mayor de San Marcos  Peru 

1864 University of Dar Es Salaam  Tanzania 

1036 Makerere University Uganda 

1093 Vietnam National University Hanoi  Vietnam 

1358 (1) Hanoi University of Science & Technology  Vietnam 

272 University of Cape Town  South Africa 

446 University of the Witwatersrand  South Africa 

451 University of Pretoria  South Africa 

498 Stellenbosch University South Africa 

626 University of Kwazulu Natal  South Africa 

841 University of Johannesburg  South Africa 

970 University of the Western Cape  South Africa 

1016 University of South Africa  South Africa 

1115 Rhodes University South Africa 

1117 North West University South Africa 

1489 University of the Free State  South Africa 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.usfq.edu.ec/
http://upd.edu.ph/
http://www.dlsu.edu.ph/
http://ugm.ac.id/
http://www.ui.ac.id/
http://www.itb.ac.id/
http://ipb.ac.id/
http://www.undip.ac.id/
http://ub.ac.id/
http://www.its.ac.id/
http://uns.ac.id/
http://www.unsyiah.ac.id/
http://www.unpad.ac.id/
http://telkomuniversity.ac.id/
http://www.unair.ac.id/
http://www.uonbi.ac.ke/
http://www.ku.ac.ke/
http://www.egerton.ac.ke/
http://mu.ac.ke/
http://www.pucp.edu.pe/
http://www.unmsm.edu.pe/
http://www.udsm.ac.tz/
http://www.mak.ac.ug/
http://www.vnu.edu.vn/
https://www.hust.edu.vn/
http://www.uct.ac.za/
http://www.wits.ac.za/
http://www.up.ac.za/
http://www.sun.ac.za/
http://www.ukzn.ac.za/
http://www.uj.ac.za/
http://www.uwc.ac.za/
https://www.unisa.ac.za/
http://www.ru.ac.za/
http://www.nwu.ac.za/
http://www.ufs.ac.za/


Per continent 

World 
Rank 

University Country Region 

993 University of Nairobi  Kenya Africa 

1598 Kenyatta University Kenya Africa 

1884 Egerton University Kenya Africa 

1954 Moi University Kenya Africa 

1864 University of Dar Es Salaam  Tanzania Africa 

1036 Makerere University Uganda Africa 

272 University of Cape Town  

South 
Africa Africa 

446 University of the Witwatersrand  

South 
Africa Africa 

451 University of Pretoria  

South 
Africa Africa 

498 Stellenbosch University  

South 
Africa Africa 

626 University of Kwazulu Natal  

South 
Africa Africa 

841 University of Johannesburg  

South 
Africa Africa 

970 University of the Western Cape  

South 
Africa Africa 

1016 University of South Africa  

South 
Africa Africa 

1115 Rhodes University 

South 
Africa Africa 

1117 North West University 

South 
Africa Africa 

1489 University of the Free State  

South 
Africa Africa 

1093 Vietnam National University Hanoi Vietnam Asia 

1358 
(1) Hanoi University of Science & 
Technology 

Vietnam 
Asia 

1216 University of the Philippines Diliman  Philippines Asia 

1849 De La Salle University Manila  Philippines Asia 

845 Universitas Gadjah Mada  Indonesia Asia 

856 Universitas Indonesia  Indonesia Asia 

1132 
Institut Teknologi Bandung / Institute of 
Technology Bandung  

Indonesia 
Asia 

1288 
Institut Pertanian Bogor / Bogor Agricultural 
University 

Indonesia 
Asia 

1371 Universitas Diponegoro  Indonesia Asia 

1524 Universitas Brawijaya  Indonesia Asia 

1543 Institut Teknologi Sepuluh Nopember  Indonesia Asia 

1678 Universitas Sebelas Maret UNS Surakarta  Indonesia Asia 

1704 Universitas Syiah Kuala  Indonesia Asia 

1823 Universitas Padjadjaran Bandung  Indonesia Asia 

1910 Telkom University / Universitas Telkom  Indonesia Asia 

1917 Universitas Airlangga  Indonesia Asia 

1770 Universidad San Francisco de Quito  Ecuador Latin America 

999 Pontificia Universidad Católica del Perú  Peru Latin America 

1635 Universidad Nacional Mayor de San Marcos  Peru Latin America 

http://www.uonbi.ac.ke/
http://www.ku.ac.ke/
http://www.egerton.ac.ke/
http://mu.ac.ke/
http://www.udsm.ac.tz/
http://www.mak.ac.ug/
http://www.uct.ac.za/
http://www.wits.ac.za/
http://www.up.ac.za/
http://www.sun.ac.za/
http://www.ukzn.ac.za/
http://www.uj.ac.za/
http://www.uwc.ac.za/
https://www.unisa.ac.za/
http://www.ru.ac.za/
http://www.nwu.ac.za/
http://www.ufs.ac.za/
http://www.vnu.edu.vn/
https://www.hust.edu.vn/
https://www.hust.edu.vn/
http://upd.edu.ph/
http://www.dlsu.edu.ph/
http://ugm.ac.id/
http://www.ui.ac.id/
http://www.itb.ac.id/
http://www.itb.ac.id/
http://ipb.ac.id/
http://ipb.ac.id/
http://www.undip.ac.id/
http://ub.ac.id/
http://www.its.ac.id/
http://uns.ac.id/
http://www.unsyiah.ac.id/
http://www.unpad.ac.id/
http://telkomuniversity.ac.id/
http://www.unair.ac.id/
http://www.usfq.edu.ec/
http://www.pucp.edu.pe/
http://www.unmsm.edu.pe/


 


